
Mary Hardin-Baylor (13-6) -vs- Chris. Newport (16-3)
01/18/26 at Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)

 
 

 
 
Mary Hardin-Baylor 88

Chris. Newport 93

Date: 01/18/26
Time: 4:15 PM
Attendance: 539
Site: Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)
Referees: Dawud Mills, La'Kenneth Kindred, Kevin Gorham

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor 34 54 88
Chris. Newport 46 47 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hudson Johnson * 28 7-14 0-4 8-11 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 22
08 Elijah Lawrence * 29 5-11 3-7 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 16
13 Zachary Engels * 26 3-11 0-1 4-5 3-2 5 5 2 2 0 0 10
24 Donta Coady * 26 2-6 0-2 6-7 1-3 4 2 4 0 1 3 10
11 Connor Zamiara * 23 2-3 1-2 4-4 3-6 9 4 2 1 2 0 9
22 Grant Jessen 12 3-5 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 7
21 Josiah Wray 14 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
03 Jonathan Leggett 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4
40 Zach May 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 Cam Stinson 14 0-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Joshua Pearre 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
01 Noah Curry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 7-25 29-35 14-25 39 22 15 16 4 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 3-12   25.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 4-13   30.77% 22-27   81.48%
Total 26-64   40.6% 7-25   28.0% 29-35   82.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-16:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Collin Hines * 33 6-9 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 1 2 1 2 2 15
10 Tyson Henderson * 31 3-6 2-4 5-8 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 1 13
30 Ethan Ward * 27 1-5 0-0 5-6 4-2 6 3 3 3 4 2 7
01 Isaiah Dozier * 14 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 5
11 Tyler Sprague * 14 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 1 3
24 Toa Hollenbeck 27 11-17 6-8 4-4 0-4 4 4 1 3 0 1 32
13 Zyir Baskerville 27 5-11 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 4 4 2 1 2 13
14 Ryan MacKinnon 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 2 0 2
35 Jason Ofcarcik 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cam Quarles 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
06 Ryan Derderian 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
04 Brandon Freeman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-64 11-23 22-28 12-29 41 24 23 15 9 11 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52% 9-15   60.00% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 13-31   41.94% 2-8   25.00% 19-22   86.36%
Total 30-64   46.9% 11-23   47.8% 22-28   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 50
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
08:28



1st Half Box Score
Mary Hardin-Baylor 34

Chris. Newport 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hudson Johnson 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
8 Elijah Lawrence 15 4-6 2-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 13
13 Zachary Engels 14 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Donta Coady 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 4
11 Connor Zamiara 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 7
22 Grant Jessen 5 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
21 Josiah Wray 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jonathan Leggett 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
40 Zach May 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cam Stinson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Joshua Pearre 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Noah Curry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-12 7-8 7-14 21 7 6 12 2 4 34
38.7% 25.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Collin Hines 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 2 1 5
10 Tyson Henderson 14 3-4 2-3 0-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 8
30 Ethan Ward 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 2 2 4
1 Isaiah Dozier 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Tyler Sprague 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3
24 Toa Hollenbeck 11 8-11 5-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 21
13 Zyir Baskerville 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 5
14 Ryan MacKinnon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
35 Jason Ofcarcik 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cam Quarles 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
6 Ryan Derderian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon Freeman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 9-15 3-6 5-13 18 7 13 8 5 8 46
51.5% 60.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Mary Hardin-Baylor 54

Chris. Newport 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Hudson Johnson 15 6-10 0-1 8-11 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 20
8 Elijah Lawrence 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
13 Zachary Engels 12 3-7 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 8
24 Donta Coady 12 0-1 0-0 6-7 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 6
11 Connor Zamiara 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 1 2 0 2
22 Grant Jessen 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Josiah Wray 6 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Jonathan Leggett 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
40 Zach May 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Cam Stinson 9 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Joshua Pearre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Noah Curry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 4-13 22-27 7-11 18 15 9 4 2 5 54
42.4% 30.8% 81.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Collin Hines 17 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 1 10
10 Tyson Henderson 17 0-2 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 5
30 Ethan Ward 13 0-2 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 2 1 1 2 0 3
1 Isaiah Dozier 8 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
11 Tyler Sprague 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 Toa Hollenbeck 16 3-6 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 0 11
13 Zyir Baskerville 16 3-7 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 1 8
14 Ryan MacKinnon 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
35 Jason Ofcarcik 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cam Quarles 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Ryan Derderian 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon Freeman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 2-8 19-22 7-16 23 17 10 7 4 3 47
41.9% 25.0% 86.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by COADY,DONTA(in the paint) 19:18 2-3 H 1

19:09 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 18:43 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by COADY,DONTA --

18:21 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,ZACHARY --
MISS 3PTR by COADY,DONTA 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:56 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN
17:40 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COADY,DONTA(in the paint) 17:23 7-8 H 1
17:08 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TYSON

STEAL  by COADY,DONTA 17:06
17:05 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
17:05 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
17:05 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
17:05 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON
17:05 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ZAMIARA,CONNOR(in the paint) 16:51 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HUDSON --

16:33 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
MISS 3PTR by COADY,DONTA 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN
16:33 9-10 H 1 GOOD DUNK by HINES,COLLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 16:33
REBOUND OFF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --

16:33 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
16:33 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER

FOUL  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 16:32
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB IN by OFCARCIK,JASON
15:56 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
15:56 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
15:56 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
15:40 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 15:18 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --

15:12 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRANDON
STEAL  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:09 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HUDSON --

14:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by JESSEN,GRANT 14:35
SUB OUT by COADY,DONTA 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
14:35 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TYSON
14:35 SUB OUT by OFCARCIK,JASON
14:35 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 14:28
14:28 BLOCK  by HINES,COLLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
14:16 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 14:05
REBOUND OFF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
13:52 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
GOOD LAYUP by JESSEN,GRANT(in the paint) 13:33 15-18 H 3

13:33 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
MISS FT by JESSEN,GRANT 13:33
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,ZACHARY --
SUB IN by WRAY,JOSIAH 13:33
SUB IN by STINSON,CAM 13:33
SUB OUT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 13:33
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 13:33

13:28 FOUL  by DERDERIAN,RYAN
GOOD FT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 13:28 16-18 H 2
GOOD FT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 13:28 17-18 H 1
FOUL  by JESSEN,GRANT 13:22

13:19 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:19 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
13:19 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
13:12 MISS JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by JESSEN,GRANT --
TURNOVER  by JESSEN,GRANT 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
13:04 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
12:48 TURNOVER  by HINES,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CAM 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN

FOUL  by STINSON,CAM 12:23
12:12 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JESSEN,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by JESSEN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:05 19-18 V 1

11:43 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
BLOCK  by JESSEN,GRANT 11:43

-- REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
11:36 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:36 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACKINNON,RYAN
SUB IN by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 11:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 11:36

11:36 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
11:36 SUB IN by MACKINNON,RYAN
11:36 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
11:36 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,ZACHARY 11:12
11:12 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CURRY,NOAH 11:10
SUB OUT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 11:10
MISS LAYUP by JESSEN,GRANT 11:02

11:02 BLOCK  by MACKINNON,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JESSEN,GRANT 10:58
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by CURRY,NOAH 10:52

10:51 STEAL  by WARD,ETHAN
10:33 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CAM 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKINNON,RYAN



10:11 19-23 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

09:59 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
TURNOVER  by CURRY,NOAH 09:59
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 09:59
SUB IN by PEARRE,JOSHUA 09:59
SUB IN by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 09:59
SUB OUT by WRAY,JOSIAH 09:59
SUB OUT by JESSEN,GRANT 09:59
SUB OUT by STINSON,CAM 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
09:59 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
09:38 MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN
09:32 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by PEARRE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,JONATHAN(in the paint) 09:18 21-23 H 2

09:01 TURNOVER  by WARD,ETHAN
STEAL  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 08:59
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 08:58 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN --

08:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:51 SUB IN by QUARLES,CAM
08:51 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
08:51 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
08:51 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
08:51 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON
08:51 SUB OUT by MACKINNON,RYAN
08:47 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,BRANDON

STEAL  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 08:47
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 08:47

08:47 BLOCK  by HINES,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by QUARLES,CAM
08:35 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
08:35 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
08:35 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,BRANDON
08:35 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN

FOUL  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 08:05
08:05 24-24 GOOD FT by HINES,COLLIN
08:05 MISS FT by HINES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
SUB IN by COADY,DONTA 08:05
SUB OUT by CURRY,NOAH 08:05
MISS LAYUP by COADY,DONTA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by QUARLES,CAM
07:36 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PEARRE,JOSHUA 07:19
07:17 STEAL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
07:03 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 06:45

06:43 STEAL  by HINES,COLLIN
06:42 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- ASSIST  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 06:12 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by COADY,DONTA --

05:50 MISS JUMPER by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by PEARRE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:29 29-32 H 3

05:28 FOUL  by DERDERIAN,RYAN



TIMEOUT media by TEAM 05:28
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 05:28 30-32 H 2
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUDSON 05:28
SUB IN by ENGELS,ZACHARY 05:28
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 05:28
SUB OUT by PEARRE,JOSHUA 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
05:28 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TYSON
05:28 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
05:28 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
05:28 SUB OUT by QUARLES,CAM
05:28 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:17
05:13 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN

GOOD FT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 05:11 31-32 H 1
GOOD FT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 05:11 32-32

04:45 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 04:31

04:29 STEAL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA

04:27 32-34 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by COADY,DONTA --

04:27 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
04:27 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ETHAN

FOUL  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 04:10
04:10 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN
04:10 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN

SUB IN by WRAY,JOSIAH 04:10
SUB OUT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 04:10
TURNOVER  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 03:53

03:52 STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
03:42 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA

BLOCK  by COADY,DONTA 03:42
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN

03:38 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WRAY,JOSIAH 03:27

03:27 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

03:19 32-41 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by WARD,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON

02:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON
02:23 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

REBOUND DEF by COADY,DONTA --
02:18 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 02:18 33-41 H 8
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 02:18 34-41 H 7

02:18 SUB IN by QUARLES,CAM
02:18 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
02:10 34-43 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,ETHAN



TURNOVER  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 01:59
01:55 STEAL  by WARD,ETHAN
01:50 34-46 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 01:33

01:31 STEAL  by QUARLES,CAM
01:19 TURNOVER  by WARD,ETHAN
01:17 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
01:17 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,ZACHARY 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by STINSON,CAM 01:01
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 01:01

00:51 MISS 3PTR by QUARLES,CAM
REBOUND DEF by WRAY,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:17 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by WRAY,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
00:12 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
00:12 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
00:12 SUB OUT by QUARLES,CAM
00:03 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 19:44 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH --

19:42 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 19:42 37-46 H 9

19:42 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
19:42 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
19:20 TURNOVER  by WARD,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

FOUL  by COADY,DONTA 18:52
18:49 MISS LAYUP by DOZIER,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN
18:40 37-48 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
18:22 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,ISAIAH

17:57 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,ZACHARY 17:46

17:46 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 17:43 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by ENGELS,ZACHARY --

17:30 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

TURNOVER  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 17:12
FOUL  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 17:12

17:07 TURNOVER  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 17:06

17:02 FOUL  by DOZIER,ISAIAH



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 17:02 40-50 H 10
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
17:02 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
17:02 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
17:02 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
17:02 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

FOUL  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 16:56
16:56 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
16:56 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

SUB IN by JESSEN,GRANT 16:56
SUB OUT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,ZACHARY(in the paint) 16:41 42-52 H 10

16:39 FOUL  by DERDERIAN,RYAN
MISS FT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
16:39 SUB IN by OFCARCIK,JASON
16:39 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
16:16 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,ZACHARY(in the paint) 16:01 44-54 H 10
15:50 44-56 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,TOA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELS,ZACHARY(in the paint) 15:34 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by COADY,DONTA --

15:16 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
STEAL  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 15:15
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 15:13
REBOUND OFF by JESSEN,GRANT --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
14:51 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OFCARCIK,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 14:38

14:37 STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
FOUL  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 14:35

14:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 14:35
SUB IN by WRAY,JOSIAH 14:35
SUB IN by STINSON,CAM 14:35
SUB OUT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 14:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 14:35
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
14:35 SUB IN by MACKINNON,RYAN
14:35 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
14:35 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
14:35 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON
14:35 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
14:35 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
14:35 SUB OUT by OFCARCIK,JASON
14:23 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACKINNON,RYAN
14:04 BLOCK  by MACKINNON,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by COADY,DONTA 14:04
REBOUND OFF by COADY,DONTA --

14:02 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN
14:01 FOUL  by MACKINNON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by JESSEN,GRANT 13:50 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by STINSON,CAM --

13:39 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MACKINNON,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

MISS 3PTR by WRAY,JOSIAH 13:27



-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAGUE,TYLER
13:21 TURNOVER  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

STEAL  by COADY,DONTA 13:20
13:19 FOUL  by MACKINNON,RYAN

GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 13:19 50-62 H 12
GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 13:19 51-62 H 11
SUB IN by MAY,ZACH 13:19
SUB OUT by COADY,DONTA 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
13:19 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
13:19 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TYSON
13:19 SUB OUT by MACKINNON,RYAN
13:19 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
13:19 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
13:06 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WRAY,JOSIAH 12:52 54-62 H 8
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN --
FOUL  by MAY,ZACH 12:30

12:30 MISS FT by WARD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:30 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by JESSEN,GRANT 12:14

12:13 STEAL  by HINES,COLLIN

12:07 54-65 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLENBECK,TOA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by WRAY,JOSIAH 11:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB IN by PEARRE,JOSHUA 11:49
SUB OUT by JESSEN,GRANT 11:49

11:49 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
11:49 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 11:40 56-65 H 9
11:27 TURNOVER  by HOLLENBECK,TOA

STEAL  by PEARRE,JOSHUA 11:25
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CAM 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TYSON

11:14 56-67 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CAM 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
FOUL  by WRAY,JOSIAH 10:57
FOUL  by PEARRE,JOSHUA 10:41

10:41 56-68 H 12 GOOD FT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
10:41 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by DOZIER,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CAM 10:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 10:06

10:04 STEAL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
10:01 MISS DUNK by HINES,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by WRAY,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MAY,ZACH(fastbreak) 09:55 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by WRAY,JOSIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:52

09:52 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUDSON 09:52
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,JONATHAN 09:52
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 09:31

09:31 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
09:31 59-71 H 12 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA



09:14 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
GOOD FT by WRAY,JOSIAH 09:14 60-71 H 11
GOOD FT by WRAY,JOSIAH 09:14 61-71 H 10

09:14 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
09:14 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
08:49 61-73 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CAM 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN

08:28 61-76 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,TYSON

08:16 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
GOOD FT by STINSON,CAM 08:16 62-76 H 14
GOOD FT by STINSON,CAM 08:16 63-76 H 13
SUB IN by ENGELS,ZACHARY 08:16
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 08:16
SUB IN by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 08:16
SUB OUT by PEARRE,JOSHUA 08:16
SUB OUT by WRAY,JOSIAH 08:16
SUB OUT by MAY,ZACH 08:16

08:16 SUB IN by MACKINNON,RYAN
08:16 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
08:16 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
08:16 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
08:16 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
08:16 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
07:56 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
07:52 MISS LAYUP by DERDERIAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ENGELS,ZACHARY --
07:45 FOUL  by WARD,ETHAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:45
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 07:45 64-76 H 12
FOUL  by STINSON,CAM 07:33

07:33 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
07:33 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
07:33 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
07:33 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUDSON 07:22
REBOUND OFF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by ENGELS,ZACHARY 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
REBOUND OFF by ENGELS,ZACHARY --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 07:14 67-78 H 11
ASSIST  by ENGELS,ZACHARY --

06:43 MISS 3PTR by MACKINNON,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HINES,COLLIN

06:36 MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:29 69-78 H 9

06:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:27 SUB IN by SPRAGUE,TYLER
06:27 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
06:27 SUB OUT by MACKINNON,RYAN
06:27 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TYSON
06:17 69-81 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA

MISS LAYUP by ENGELS,ZACHARY 06:01
06:01 BLOCK  by WARD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
05:51 MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

-- REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR



SUB IN by COADY,DONTA 05:46
SUB OUT by STINSON,CAM 05:46

05:34 MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
BLOCK  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 05:34
REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:29 71-81 H 10
ASSIST  by COADY,DONTA --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by HINES,COLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN

04:51 71-83 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,ZACHARY 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR

04:23 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA
REBOUND DEF by COADY,DONTA --

04:17 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 04:17 72-83 H 11
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:17 SUB IN by HENDERSON,TYSON
04:17 SUB IN by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:17 SUB IN by DOZIER,ISAIAH
04:17 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
04:17 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
04:17 SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
04:05 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,ISAIAH

STEAL  by COADY,DONTA 04:03
04:01 FOUL  by SPRAGUE,TYLER

GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 04:01 73-83 H 10
MISS FT by COADY,DONTA 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DERDERIAN,RYAN
04:01 SUB IN by MACKINNON,RYAN
04:01 SUB OUT by DOZIER,ISAIAH
03:56 MISS 3PTR by SPRAGUE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
03:49 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
03:49 SUB OUT by DERDERIAN,RYAN
03:49 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(in the paint) 03:35 75-83 H 8
ASSIST  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by SPRAGUE,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --

03:03 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
GOOD FT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 03:03 76-83 H 7
GOOD FT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 03:03 77-83 H 6

03:03 SUB IN by WARD,ETHAN
03:03 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,TOA
03:03 SUB OUT by SPRAGUE,TYLER
03:03 SUB OUT by MACKINNON,RYAN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 02:56
02:56 77-84 H 7 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
02:56 77-85 H 8 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
02:49 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON

GOOD FT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:49 78-85 H 7
GOOD FT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:49 79-85 H 6

02:30 MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,ZYIR
REBOUND DEF by ZAMIARA,CONNOR --

02:24 FOUL  by HENDERSON,TYSON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 02:24 80-85 H 5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 02:23 81-85 H 4



02:08 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,TOA
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN

02:04 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ETHAN

FOUL  by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:02
02:02 81-86 H 5 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN
02:02 81-87 H 6 GOOD FT by WARD,ETHAN

SUB IN by JESSEN,GRANT 02:02
SUB OUT by ENGELS,ZACHARY 02:02
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUDSON 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,TOA
01:31 TURNOVER  by HOLLENBECK,TOA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:48 SUB IN by QUARLES,CAM
00:48 SUB OUT by HINES,COLLIN
00:45 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,TYSON

BLOCK  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:45
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUDSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:39 83-87 H 4
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 00:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by STINSON,CAM 00:36
SUB OUT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by FREEMAN,BRANDON
00:36 SUB IN by HINES,COLLIN
00:36 SUB OUT by WARD,ETHAN
00:36 SUB OUT by QUARLES,CAM
00:35 MISS FT by QUARLES,CAM
00:34 83-88 H 5 GOOD FT by QUARLES,CAM
00:26 FOUL  by HINES,COLLIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:26 84-88 H 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:26 85-88 H 3
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUDSON 00:23

00:23 85-89 H 4 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA
00:23 85-90 H 5 GOOD FT by HOLLENBECK,TOA

SUB IN by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:23
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 00:23

00:18 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,TOA
GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 00:18 86-90 H 4
GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 00:18 87-90 H 3
GOOD FT by COADY,DONTA 00:18 88-90 H 2
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 00:18
SUB OUT by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:18
FOUL  by COADY,DONTA 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 88-91 H 3 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TYSON
SUB IN by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:17
SUB OUT by JESSEN,GRANT 00:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:14
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ELIJAH 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HINES,COLLIN
FOUL  by ZAMIARA,CONNOR 00:01

00:01 88-92 H 4 GOOD FT by HINES,COLLIN
00:01 88-93 H 5 GOOD FT by HINES,COLLIN


